Our Ref: 333/2023

JULY 2023



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

If possible, I would like to make an FOI request to obtain the following information via email:

- 1. Does your trust have a sustainability working group/board Yes sustainability group
- 2. If your trust does have sustainability working group(s), how many are there and what do they focus on? One main sustainability group. Various subject leads then work on a number of different actions from our Green Plan. They may then setup working groups as part of this work, though these would not necessarily be termed 'sustainability working groups'. Please refer to our publicly available green plan for details on areas of focus https://www.dbth.nhs.uk/about-us/green-plan/
- 3. If your trust does have sustainability working group(s), how many people in total attend meetings for this group (from the last three meetings)? Attendance varies between meetings Last 3 = 8, 12 & 15
- 4. If your trust does have sustainability working group(s), how many clinicians in total attend meetings for this group (from the last three meetings)? No clinicians have attended the last 3 meetings, though some clinicians are involved in work streams monitored by the sustainability group and so are involved in sub meetings related to that work.

NOTE: The meeting structure related to sustainability is currently under review at DBTH

In the case that it is not possible to answer questions 3-4, would it be possible to obtain minutes and/or a list of attendees with job roles.

Our Ref: 333/2023 JULY 2023

